
Grass Roots Competition 2022

Players will compete in a
preliminary round within their
group. Players may compete

 in one group only.
 

A group may include players
 from one or more clubs. 

A club can form one group only.
 

Entry is £6 per player
 

A fun and sociable introduction to competitive Golf Croquet for
people with a handicap of 8 or above.

 The group rounds can be
played at any time up to 
31 July 2022, and do not
require full size lawns. 

They will consist of 
13-point level-play games.

 
The top performing player(s)
from the club/group rounds
will qualify for the National

Final at Ryde Croquet Club on
Sunday 25 September 2022.

 

31 May 2022:
Closing Date for entries

 
31 July 2022:

Last date for completion
of club rounds

 
25 September 2022:

National Final at
Ryde Croquet Club

 

Timetable Winners
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2021

Peter Mallen
John Walker
John Norman
Nick Archer
Trevor Wood
Francis Skinner
Chris Jackson
Richard Field
Tony Newport
Pauline Eames
Pat Edgington
David Milford
Christine Searle
David Hill
Jean Cording
David Brame
Nicola Hyde

Kenilworth
Watford
Woodhall Spa
Watford
Ilrley U3A
Watford
Long Eaton
Bishop Monkton
Eynsham
Edgbaston
Eynsham
Camerton & Peasedown
Phyllis Court
Enfield
Dowlish Wake
Hunstanton
Enfield

See the online fixture for more details and to enter a group.

Director: Richard Bilton. 
richard.bilton30@talktalk.net

 


