Grass Roots Competition 2022

A fun and sociable introduction to competitive Golf Croquet for people with a handicap of 8 or above.

Players will compete in a preliminary round within their group. Players may compete in one group only.

A group may include players from one or more clubs.

A club can form one group only.

Entry is £6 per player

Director: Richard Bilton. richard.bilton30@talktalk.net

The group rounds can be played at any time up to 31 July 2022, and do not require full size lawns.

They will consist of 13-point level-play games.

The top performing player(s) from the club/group rounds will qualify for the National Final at Ryde Croquet Club on Sunday 25 September 2022.

Timetable

31 May 2022: Closing Date for entries

31 July 2022: Last date for completion of club rounds

25 September 2022: National Final at Ryde Croquet Club

Winners

2004	Peter Mallen	Kenilworth
2005	John Walker	Watford
2006	John Norman	Woodhall Spa
2007	Nick Archer	Watford
2008	Trevor Wood	IIrley U3A
2009	Francis Skinner	Watford
2010	Chris Jackson	Long Eaton
2011	Richard Field	Bishop Monkton
2012	Tony Newport	Eynsham
2013	Pauline Eames	Edgbaston
2014	Pat Edgington	Eynsham
2015	David Milford	Camerton & Peasedown
2016	Christine Searle	Phyllis Court
2017	David Hill	Enfield
2018	Jean Cording	Dowlish Wake
2019	David Brame	Hunstanton
2021	Nicola Hyde	Enfield

See the online fixture for more details and to enter a group.